
Mercy (10-14,8-8 ECC) -vs- Daemen (16-4,14-1 ECC)
02/20/22 at Amherst, N.Y. (Lumsden Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Mercy 49

Daemen 81

Date: 02/20/22
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 205
Site: Amherst, N.Y. (Lumsden Gymnasium)
Referees: Terry Reese,Sloane Walton,James Hawkins

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercy 11 13 15 10 49
Daemen 18 15 28 20 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Katie Wall * 34 9-14 3-6 1-1 1-2 3 4 1 3 0 0 22
20 Kellie Nudd * 28 1-8 0-2 6-6 1-4 5 5 1 2 0 0 8
01 Taysha Bender * 29 3-14 0-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 4 0 1 6
15 Maria Tedesco * 18 3-6 0-0 0-3 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
21 Asha Talib * 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
10 Brianne Santos 20 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
44 Jamie Waldron 20 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 3 0 3 1 0 3
24 Briana Barnard 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
00 Kayla Halvorsen 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
13 Jaclyn Stanavich 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
41 Abrielle Racine 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-55 3-17 8-12 5-20 25 22 8 17 1 2 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-3   0.00 %
Total 19-55   34.5 % 3-17   17.6 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Titus, Katie * 23 12-21 4-10 3-3 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 1 31
15 Ivy, Mickayla * 31 5-8 0-0 6-8 5-4 9 1 3 1 1 2 16
10 Buchsenschutz, A. * 26 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 1 5
01 Filbert, Tiara * 20 0-5 0-1 4-6 3-4 7 2 2 2 0 0 4
13 Matz, Kaytlyn * 31 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 2 4 0 0 0 3
55 Maerkl, Marina 13 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-6 7 1 0 1 0 0 9
03 Paige, Alahna 14 1-2 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 4
04 Hvizdzak, Sydney 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 3
24 Angeletti, Natalie 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 4 0 0 0 2
14 Cloutier, Sarah 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 3 1 0 0 2
02 Stearns, Maddy 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Estrella, Alina 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Fumerelle, Gina 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-63 7-22 16-21 14-32 46 17 22 11 2 4 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-8   12.50 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 12-14   85.71 %
4th Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 29-63   46.0 % 7-22   31.8 % 16-21   76.2 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 32 4th-
04:43



1st Box Score
Mercy 11

Daemen 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Katie Wall 17 4-7 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
20 Kellie Nudd 18 1-5 0-1 6-6 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 8
1 Taysha Bender 16 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
15 Maria Tedesco 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Asha Talib 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Brianne Santos 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
44 Jamie Waldron 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
24 Briana Barnard 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Kayla Halvorsen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
13 Jaclyn Stanavich 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
41 Abrielle Racine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-28 1-8 7-8 3-13 16 8 4 7 0 1 24
28.6 % 12.5 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Titus, Katie 10 4-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 9
15 Ivy, Mickayla 16 4-6 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 1 10
10 Buchsenschutz, A. 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 3
1 Filbert, Tiara 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
13 Matz, Kaytlyn 18 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
55 Maerkl, Marina 6 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
3 Paige, Alahna 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Hvizdzak, Sydney 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
24 Angeletti, Natalie 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 2
14 Cloutier, Sarah 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Stearns, Maddy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Estrella, Alina 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Fumerelle, Gina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 3-13 4-7 6-17 23 10 10 7 2 2 33
41.9 % 23.1 % 57.1 %



2nd Box Score
Mercy 13

Daemen 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Katie Wall 17 5-7 2-3 1-1 0-2 2 4 0 3 0 0 13
20 Kellie Nudd 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0
1 Taysha Bender 13 2-8 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 4
15 Maria Tedesco 6 2-2 0-0 0-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
21 Asha Talib 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brianne Santos 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 Jamie Waldron 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 0 2
24 Briana Barnard 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
0 Kayla Halvorsen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jaclyn Stanavich 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
41 Abrielle Racine 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 2-9 1-4 2-7 9 14 4 10 1 1 25
40.7 % 22.2 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Titus, Katie 13 8-13 3-6 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 22
15 Ivy, Mickayla 15 1-2 0-0 4-4 3-3 6 1 3 1 0 1 6
10 Buchsenschutz, A. 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
1 Filbert, Tiara 16 0-5 0-1 3-4 3-3 6 0 2 1 0 0 3
13 Matz, Kaytlyn 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
55 Maerkl, Marina 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Paige, Alahna 10 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 4
4 Hvizdzak, Sydney 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
24 Angeletti, Natalie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Cloutier, Sarah 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
2 Stearns, Maddy 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Estrella, Alina 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Fumerelle, Gina 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-32 4-9 12-14 8-15 23 7 12 4 0 2 48
50.0 % 44.4 % 85.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
09:45 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
GOOD JUMPER by TEDESCO,MARIA 09:17 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by NUDD,KELLIE --

08:57 MISS 3PTR by MATZ,KAYTLYN
REBOUND DEF by TALIB,ASHA --

08:46 FOUL  by FILBERT,TIARA
MISS LAYUP by TEDESCO,MARIA 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TITUS,KATIE
FOUL  by TALIB,ASHA 08:34

08:34 MISS FT by FILBERT,TIARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:34 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by FILBERT,TIARA
MISS 3PTR by BENDER,TAYSHA 08:08
REBOUND OFF by WALL,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by NUDD,KELLIE 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by TEDESCO,MARIA 07:53

07:40 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by MATZ,KAYTLYN

MISS JUMPER by NUDD,KELLIE 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FILBERT,TIARA

07:10 TURNOVER  by FILBERT,TIARA
MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TITUS,KATIE
06:50 MISS 3PTR by MATZ,KAYTLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by IVY,MICKAYLA
FOUL  by NUDD,KELLIE 06:45

06:45 MISS FT by IVY,MICKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:45 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by IVY,MICKAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by WALL,KATIE 06:27 4-7 H 3

06:14 MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by TALIB,ASHA --

06:10 FOUL  by FILBERT,TIARA
06:10 SUB IN by ESTRELLA,ALINA
06:10 SUB OUT by FILBERT,TIARA

TURNOVER  by BENDER,TAYSHA 05:53
05:53 STEAL  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
05:48 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
TURNOVER  by TALIB,ASHA 05:34

05:34 STEAL  by IVY,MICKAYLA
05:32 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by IVY,MICKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:32
MISS 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:07 MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by IVY,MICKAYLA
04:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:23 FOUL  by ESTRELLA,ALINA
04:20 FOUL  by ESTRELLA,ALINA

GOOD FT by NUDD,KELLIE 04:20 5-11 H 6
GOOD FT by NUDD,KELLIE 04:20 6-11 H 5

04:20 SUB IN by PAIGE,ALAHNA
04:20 SUB IN by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY
04:20 SUB OUT by ESTRELLA,ALINA
04:20 SUB OUT by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A



FOUL  by TALIB,ASHA 04:12
SUB IN by BARNARD,BRIANA 04:12
SUB OUT by TALIB,ASHA 04:12

03:59 6-13 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by TEDESCO,MARIA 03:46
03:46 BLOCK  by TITUS,KATIE

-- REBOUND DEF by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY
03:27 6-15 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by IVY,MICKAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MATZ,KAYTLYN
MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MATZ,KAYTLYN
02:47 6-17 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by IVY,MICKAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TITUS,KATIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:44
SUB IN by SANTOS,BRIANNE 02:44
SUB IN by WALDRON,JAMIE 02:44
SUB OUT by BENDER,TAYSHA 02:44
SUB OUT by TEDESCO,MARIA 02:44

02:31 FOUL  by TITUS,KATIE
MISS FT by WALDRON,JAMIE 02:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALDRON,JAMIE 02:31 7-17 H 10

02:19 MISS 3PTR by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WALDRON,JAMIE 02:02

01:50 MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ALAHNA
REBOUND DEF by NUDD,KELLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,BRIANNE(fastbreak) 01:40 9-17 H 8
ASSIST  by WALL,KATIE --

01:23 MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,JAMIE --
GOOD JUMPER by WALL,KATIE(in the paint) 01:11 11-17 H 6
FOUL  by WALDRON,JAMIE 00:57

00:57 11-18 H 7 GOOD FT by IVY,MICKAYLA
00:57 MISS FT by IVY,MICKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by NUDD,KELLIE --
MISS JUMPER by WALL,KATIE 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MATZ,KAYTLYN
00:38 MISS JUMPER by TITUS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,JAMIE --
MISS 3PTR by BARNARD,BRIANA 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ALAHNA
00:00 TURNOVER  by PAIGE,ALAHNA

STEAL  by SANTOS,BRIANNE 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
SUB IN by STANAVICH,JACLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by NUDD,KELLIE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN 09:45

09:45 BLOCK  by IVY,MICKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY

09:43 TURNOVER  by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY
09:39 FOUL  by TITUS,KATIE
09:39 SUB IN by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
09:39 SUB OUT by TITUS,KATIE

TURNOVER  by STANAVICH,JACLYN 09:33
09:19 MISS 3PTR by MATZ,KAYTLYN

REBOUND DEF by STANAVICH,JACLYN --



MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,BRIANNE 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MATZ,KAYTLYN

08:58 MISS 3PTR by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

08:54 11-20 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ANGELETTI,NATALIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BARNARD,BRIANA 08:32
SUB OUT by WALL,KATIE 08:32
FOUL  by STANAVICH,JACLYN 08:23
SUB IN by NUDD,KELLIE 08:23
SUB OUT by STANAVICH,JACLYN 08:23

08:16 MISS JUMPER by IVY,MICKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
MISS 3PTR by BENDER,TAYSHA 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
07:41 MISS JUMPER by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by NUDD,KELLIE --
07:17 SUB IN by MAERKL,MARINA
07:17 SUB OUT by IVY,MICKAYLA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:09
06:37 11-22 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MAERKL,MARINA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARNARD,BRIANA 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MAERKL,MARINA

06:07 MISS JUMPER by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,JAMIE --
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,BRIANNE 05:57
REBOUND OFF by NUDD,KELLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,KELLIE(in the paint) 05:56 13-22 H 9

05:56 FOUL  by MATZ,KAYTLYN
GOOD FT by NUDD,KELLIE 05:56 14-22 H 8
SUB IN by WALL,KATIE 05:56
SUB IN by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 05:56

05:56 SUB IN by CLOUTIER,SARAH
05:40 14-25 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A

-- ASSIST  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
MISS LAYUP by NUDD,KELLIE 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MATZ,KAYTLYN
05:00 MISS LAYUP by CLOUTIER,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CLOUTIER,SARAH
04:42 14-27 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MAERKL,MARINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
FOUL  by NUDD,KELLIE 04:42

04:42 14-28 H 14 GOOD FT by MAERKL,MARINA
MISS LAYUP by TEDESCO,MARIA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
04:17 TURNOVER  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A

GOOD JUMPER by WALL,KATIE(in the paint) 03:58 16-28 H 12
FOUL  by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 03:42

03:33 MISS LAYUP by MAERKL,MARINA
-- REBOUND OFF by CLOUTIER,SARAH

03:27 FOUL  by MAERKL,MARINA
03:27 TURNOVER  by MAERKL,MARINA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:24
MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA 03:14
REBOUND OFF by TEDESCO,MARIA --

03:09 SUB IN by IVY,MICKAYLA
03:09 SUB OUT by MATZ,KAYTLYN

MISS 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by IVY,MICKAYLA

02:41 MISS LAYUP by CLOUTIER,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CLOUTIER,SARAH

02:38 TURNOVER  by CLOUTIER,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by NUDD,KELLIE 02:21



-- REBOUND DEF by MAERKL,MARINA
01:49 MISS 3PTR by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A

REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
GOOD JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA(fastbreak) 01:40 18-28 H 10
ASSIST  by HALVORSEN,KAYLA --

01:21 18-30 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by IVY,MICKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLOUTIER,SARAH

TURNOVER  by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 01:16
SUB IN by WALDRON,JAMIE 01:16
SUB OUT by TEDESCO,MARIA 01:16

01:16 SUB IN by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY
01:16 SUB IN by MATZ,KAYTLYN
01:16 SUB OUT by MAERKL,MARINA
01:16 SUB OUT by CLOUTIER,SARAH
01:05 18-33 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MATZ,KAYTLYN

-- ASSIST  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
GOOD 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 00:40 21-33 H 12
ASSIST  by BENDER,TAYSHA --

00:13 MISS JUMPER by IVY,MICKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:11 FOUL  by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY
SUB IN by SANTOS,BRIANNE 00:11
SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 00:11

00:02 FOUL  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
GOOD FT by NUDD,KELLIE 00:02 22-33 H 11
GOOD FT by NUDD,KELLIE 00:02 23-33 H 10
GOOD FT by NUDD,KELLIE 00:02 24-33 H 9

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
MISS 3PTR by BENDER,TAYSHA 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FILBERT,TIARA
09:25 TURNOVER  by TITUS,KATIE

STEAL  by BENDER,TAYSHA 09:25
TURNOVER  by BENDER,TAYSHA 09:20

09:07 MISS JUMPER by IVY,MICKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by BENDER,TAYSHA 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by IVY,MICKAYLA
08:28 24-35 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IVY,MICKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by WALL,KATIE 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FILBERT,TIARA
07:53 24-37 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MATZ,KAYTLYN
MISS JUMPER by NUDD,KELLIE 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
07:25 TURNOVER  by FILBERT,TIARA

FOUL  by NUDD,KELLIE 07:11
TURNOVER  by NUDD,KELLIE 07:11

07:01 MISS JUMPER by FILBERT,TIARA
-- REBOUND OFF by IVY,MICKAYLA

06:56 24-40 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A

MISS 3PTR by NUDD,KELLIE 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by IVY,MICKAYLA

06:14 24-42 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,KATIE
FOUL  by TEDESCO,MARIA 06:14

06:14 24-43 H 19 GOOD FT by TITUS,KATIE
SUB IN by WALDRON,JAMIE 06:14



SUB OUT by TEDESCO,MARIA 06:14
GOOD JUMPER by WALL,KATIE(in the paint) 05:55 26-43 H 17

05:36 26-45 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by IVY,MICKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A

FOUL  by TALIB,ASHA 05:05
05:05 26-46 H 20 GOOD FT by TITUS,KATIE(fastbreak)
05:05 26-47 H 21 GOOD FT by TITUS,KATIE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:03
05:03 SUB IN by PAIGE,ALAHNA
05:03 SUB OUT by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
04:54 FOUL  by PAIGE,ALAHNA

FOUL  by NUDD,KELLIE 04:54
TURNOVER  by NUDD,KELLIE 04:54
SUB IN by BARNARD,BRIANA 04:54
SUB OUT by NUDD,KELLIE 04:54

04:43 MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by FILBERT,TIARA

04:37 MISS JUMPER by FILBERT,TIARA
-- REBOUND OFF by IVY,MICKAYLA

04:20 MISS JUMPER by TITUS,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,JAMIE --
GOOD JUMPER by WALL,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:14 28-47 H 19

04:14 FOUL  by MATZ,KAYTLYN
GOOD FT by WALL,KATIE(fastbreak) 04:14 29-47 H 18
FOUL  by BENDER,TAYSHA 04:00

04:00 29-48 H 19 GOOD FT by FILBERT,TIARA
04:00 29-49 H 20 GOOD FT by FILBERT,TIARA

SUB IN by SANTOS,BRIANNE 04:00
SUB OUT by BENDER,TAYSHA 04:00
GOOD 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 03:46 32-49 H 17
ASSIST  by BARNARD,BRIANA --
FOUL  by WALDRON,JAMIE 03:46

03:46 MISS FT by FILBERT,TIARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:46 32-50 H 18 GOOD FT by FILBERT,TIARA
GOOD 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 03:30 35-50 H 15

03:12 35-52 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATZ,KAYTLYN

FOUL  by WALL,KATIE 02:44
TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE 02:44
FOUL  by SANTOS,BRIANNE 02:28

02:28 35-53 H 18 GOOD FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA
02:28 MISS FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:28 35-54 H 19 GOOD FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA
02:28 SUB IN by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY
02:28 SUB OUT by MATZ,KAYTLYN

TURNOVER  by WALDRON,JAMIE 01:57
01:57 SUB IN by MAERKL,MARINA
01:57 SUB OUT by TITUS,KATIE
01:44 MISS JUMPER by FILBERT,TIARA

-- REBOUND OFF by MAERKL,MARINA
01:40 MISS JUMPER by FILBERT,TIARA

BLOCK  by WALDRON,JAMIE 01:40
REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE 01:37
SUB IN by RACINE,ABRIELLE 01:37
SUB OUT by TALIB,ASHA 01:37
FOUL  by WALL,KATIE 01:27

01:27 35-55 H 20 GOOD FT by IVY,MICKAYLA



01:27 35-56 H 21 GOOD FT by IVY,MICKAYLA
SUB IN by BENDER,TAYSHA 01:27
SUB OUT by WALL,KATIE 01:27
GOOD JUMPER by WALDRON,JAMIE 01:12 37-56 H 19
ASSIST  by BARNARD,BRIANA --

01:01 37-59 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST  by FILBERT,TIARA

GOOD JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA(in the paint) 00:40 39-59 H 20
FOUL  by WALDRON,JAMIE 00:20

00:20 39-60 H 21 GOOD FT by IVY,MICKAYLA
00:20 39-61 H 22 GOOD FT by IVY,MICKAYLA
00:20 SUB IN by ESTRELLA,ALINA
00:20 SUB OUT by FILBERT,TIARA

MISS 3PTR by BENDER,TAYSHA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
MISS LAYUP by WALDRON,JAMIE 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by IVY,MICKAYLA
09:28 39-64 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by IVY,MICKAYLA
TURNOVER  by WALDRON,JAMIE 09:11

08:57 MISS 3PTR by FILBERT,TIARA
-- REBOUND OFF by FILBERT,TIARA

08:50 MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by IVY,MICKAYLA

08:36 FOUL  by IVY,MICKAYLA
08:36 TURNOVER  by IVY,MICKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by BENDER,TAYSHA 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MATZ,KAYTLYN

08:06 MISS 3PTR by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
-- REBOUND OFF by FILBERT,TIARA

07:51 39-66 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FILBERT,TIARA

FOUL  by BENDER,TAYSHA 07:37
TURNOVER  by BENDER,TAYSHA 07:37

07:23 MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BENDER,TAYSHA 07:06

07:06 STEAL  by IVY,MICKAYLA
07:02 39-68 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by IVY,MICKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE 06:55
06:55 STEAL  by TITUS,KATIE
06:38 MISS LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by NUDD,KELLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA(in the paint) 06:23 41-68 H 27

06:11 41-71 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A

MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TITUS,KATIE

05:26 MISS JUMPER by MATZ,KAYTLYN
REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
MISS LAYUP by NUDD,KELLIE 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by NUDD,KELLIE 05:17
SUB IN by STANAVICH,JACLYN 05:17
SUB OUT by NUDD,KELLIE 05:17

05:17 SUB IN by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
05:17 SUB IN by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY



05:17 SUB OUT by MATZ,KAYTLYN
05:17 SUB OUT by IVY,MICKAYLA

FOUL  by WALL,KATIE 05:02
05:02 SUB IN by PAIGE,ALAHNA
05:02 SUB OUT by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
04:52 SUB IN by MAERKL,MARINA
04:52 SUB OUT by TITUS,KATIE
04:43 41-73 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by MAERKL,MARINA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TEDESCO,MARIA(in the paint) 04:21 43-73 H 30
ASSIST  by STANAVICH,JACLYN --

04:21 FOUL  by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY
MISS FT by TEDESCO,MARIA 04:21
SUB IN by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 04:21
SUB OUT by BENDER,TAYSHA 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FILBERT,TIARA
04:14 FOUL  by PAIGE,ALAHNA
04:14 TURNOVER  by PAIGE,ALAHNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:14
SUB IN by SANTOS,BRIANNE 04:14

04:00 FOUL  by PAIGE,ALAHNA
MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN 03:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:54 SUB IN by CLOUTIER,SARAH
03:54 SUB OUT by FILBERT,TIARA
03:51 FOUL  by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY

MISS FT by TEDESCO,MARIA 03:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TEDESCO,MARIA 03:51
REBOUND OFF by STANAVICH,JACLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by TEDESCO,MARIA(in the paint) 03:45 45-73 H 28

03:19 45-75 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by CLOUTIER,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANGELETTI,NATALIE

GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,BRIANNE 03:03 47-75 H 28
ASSIST  by TEDESCO,MARIA --
FOUL  by WALL,KATIE 02:48
SUB IN by RACINE,ABRIELLE 02:48
SUB OUT by TEDESCO,MARIA 02:48

02:48 SUB IN by STEARNS,MADDY
02:48 SUB OUT by HVIZDZAK,SYDNEY
02:36 47-77 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by PAIGE,ALAHNA

MISS LAYUP by STANAVICH,JACLYN 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MAERKL,MARINA

02:08 MISS JUMPER by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by HALVORSEN,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,BRIANNE 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MAERKL,MARINA
01:52 MISS LAYUP by STEARNS,MADDY

-- REBOUND OFF by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
01:45 47-79 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by STEARNS,MADDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLOUTIER,SARAH
GOOD JUMPER by WALL,KATIE(in the paint) 01:32 49-79 H 30

01:11 49-81 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by MAERKL,MARINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLOUTIER,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MAERKL,MARINA

00:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BARNARD,BRIANA 00:56
SUB OUT by WALL,KATIE 00:56

00:56 SUB IN by FUMERELLE,GINA
00:56 SUB OUT by ANGELETTI,NATALIE
00:39 MISS JUMPER by MAERKL,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by STANAVICH,JACLYN --



MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,BRIANNE 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MAERKL,MARINA


